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INSTRUCTION MANUAL

INTRODUCTION
Thank you for buying our products！Our car mat protects the garage 
floor from damage caused by dirt, snow, mud and oil.

Snow Mud Oil
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PARTS LIST
A B

1pc 8pcs

C

D E
8pcs

8pcs 1pc

INSTRUCTION
How to install the floor squeegee?

STEP 1
Grasp the ends of the floor 
scraper rod and pull them 
outward until the end of the 
scraper rod is in the correct 
position.

STEP 2
Rotate counterclockwise to 
fix the length of the rod.

STEP 3
Put the head of the rod into 
the scraper head and rotate 
it clockwise to fix it.
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SIZING CHART
Note: Slight size variations in the finished product compared to the 
size shown on the website and/or product packaging are due to heat 
sealing of the edges.

LENGTH*WIDTH uit model

Sports Car 
Compact SUVs 
Heavy Motorcycle
Golf Cart

Midsize SUVs

MPV
Large SUVs
Pickup Truck

Truck2.6m*6.7m

2.6m*6.1m

2.4m*5m

2.4m*5.5m
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How to fix the mat in one place?

STEP1 Mark the floor around the 
corner edges.

STEP2 Wipe the corners with the 
alcohol pad.

STEP3 Tape the corner edges of the 
mat and the floor side.
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CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE
Keeping the surface of the mat clean will extend the life of the mat. 
We recommend rinsing the mat weekly with a soft bristle broom or 
hose to remove dirt and debris from the mat surface.If the surface of 
the mat is very dirty, you can also clean it with a mild detergent. 
If the mat is contaminated with oil or other chemicals, please use 
proper disposal (check with your local authorities for disposal 
regulations).

1. It is recommended to remove the water on the surface of the mat 
in time. Since the car carpet mat is slippery when wet, it may become 
slippery when walking or driving on it. Please pay attention to the 
safety!
2. The mat is FLAMMABLE. Do not smoke or use any open flame 
devices (including fireplaces, deep fryers,smokers or lanterns, etc.) 
on or near the mat. Also, do not store flammable liquids (gasoline, 
kerosene, propane, etc.) on or near the car mats.
3. It is recommended to use the car mat on a smooth and flat 
surface; rocks or other sharp objects may damage the floor mat.
4. It is not recommended to use snow chains or studded snow tires.
5. It is not recommended to clean the car mats with chemicals or 
abrasives (e.g. bleach).

ATTENTION
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6. It is not recommended to rotate the tires on the mat as this may 
damage the mat.
7.Discoloration of the vinyl film, which may occur over time due to 
direct or indirect light.
8. Tire marks on the vinyl, which is considered normal.
9. If you drive over mats with very hot tires, hot tire marks will stick 
to the mats. When reversing, the mat may contract.
Solution: Cool the tires before starting; drive forward a little before 
reversing to free the sticky tires.

Contact person
tectake Ltd.
Mappin House 
4 Winsley Street
W1W 8HF London ,UK
Telephone:  +44 203488 4565 
www. tectake.co.uk
mail@tectake.co.uk
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BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

DE

EINLEITUNG
Vielen Dank, dass Sie unsere Produkte gekauft haben! Unsere 
Automatte schützt den Garagenboden vor Schäden durch Schmutz, 
Schnee, Schlamm und Öl.

Schnee Schlamm Öl
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A B

1pc 8pcs

C

D E
8pcs

8pcs 1pc

UNTERRICHT
Wie installiert man den Bodenabzieher?

SCHRITT 1
Greifen Sie die Enden der 
Bodenschaber Stange und 
ziehen Sie sie nach außen, 
bis das Ende der Schaberstange 
in der richtigen Position ist.

SCHRITT 2
Drehen Sie gegen den 
Uhrzeigersinn, um die Länge 
der Stange zu fixieren.

SCHRITT 3
Stecke den Kopf der Stange 
in den Schabkopf und drehe 
ihn im Uhrzeigersinn, um es 
zu befestigen.

STÜCKLISTE
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GRÖSSENTABELLE
Hinweis: Leichte Größenunterschiede im Endprodukt im Vergleich zur 
Größe, die auf der Website und/oder der Produktverpackung 
versteckt ist, resultieren aus der Hitzeversiegelung der Ränder.

LÄNGE*BREITE AModell 

Sportwagen 
Kompakte SUVs 
Schweres Motorrad
Golfwagen

Mittelklasse-SUVs

MPV
Große SUVs
Pickup-Truck

Transporter2.6m*6.7m

2.6m*6.1m

2.4m*5m

2.4m*5.5m
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Wie befestigt man die Matte an einem Ort?

SCHRITT1: Markiere den Boden an 
den Eckkanten.

SCHRITT2: Verwende das 
Alkoholpolster, um die Ecken 
abzuwischen.

SCHRITT3: Klebe die Eckkanten 
der Matte auf die der Bodenseite.
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REINIGUNG UND WARTUNG
Wenn Sie die Oberfläche der Matte sauber halten, verlängert sich 
deren Lebensdauer. 
Wir empfehlen, die Matte wöchentlich mit einem weichen 
Borstenbesen oder Schlauch zu reinigen, um Schmutz und 
Ablagerungen von der Matte zu entfernen. Wen die Oberfläche der 
Matte sehr schmutzig ist, kannst du sie auch mit einem milden 
Reinigungsmittel reinigen. Wenn die Matte mit Öl oder anderen 
Chemikalien kontaminiert ist, verwenden Sie bitte die richtige 
Entsorgung (erkundigen Sie sich bei Ihremlokale Behörden für 
Entsorgungsvorschriften). 

1. Es wird empfohlen, das Wasser rechtzeitig von der 
Mattenoberfläche zu entfernen. Da die Autoteppichmatte bei Nässe 
rutschig ist, kann sie beim Gehen oder Fahren rutschig werden. 
Bitte achte auf die Sicherheit!
2. Die Matte ist BRENNBAR. Rauchen Sie nicht und verwenden 
Sie keine offenen Feuergeräte (einschließlich Kaminen, Fritteuse, 
Raucher oder Laternen usw.) auf oder in der Nähe der Matte. 
Lagern Sie außerdem keine brennbaren Flüssigkeiten (Benzin, 
Kerosin, Propan usw.) auf oder in der Nähe der Automatten.
3. Es wird empfohlen, die Automatte auf einer glatten und flachen 
Oberfläche zu verwenden; Steine oder andere scharfe Gegenstände 
können die Fußmatte beschädigen.
4. Es wird nicht empfohlen, Schneeketten oder Spikereifen zu 
verwenden.

ACHTUNG
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Ansprechpartner
tectake GmbH
Tauberweg 41
97999 Igersheim
Telefon: +49 7931 991 920
www.tectake.de
E-Mail: verkauf@tectake.de

5. Es wird nicht empfohlen, die Automatten mit Chemikalien oder 
Schleifmitteln (z. B. Bleichmittel) zu reinigen.
6. Es wird nicht empfohlen, die Reifen auf der Matte zu drehen, da 
dies die Matte beschädigen kann.
7. Verfärbungen des Vinylfilms können im Laufe der Zeit durch 
direktes oder indirektes Licht auftreten.
8. Reifenspuren auf Vinyl sind normal und stellen keinen Mangel 
dar.
9. Wenn du mit sehr heißen Reifen über Matten fährst, bleiben 
heiße Reifenspuren an der Matte haften. Beim Rückwärtsfahren 
kann sich die Matte zusammenziehen.
Lösung: Die Reifen vor dem Start kühlen. Fahr ein wenig vorwärts, 
bevor du rückwärtsfährst, um die klebrigen Reifen zu lösen.
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FR

INTRODUCTION
Nous vous remercions d'avoir choisi nos produits ! Notre tapis de 
voiture est conçu pour protéger le sol de votre garage des dommages 
causés par la saleté, la neige, la boue et l'huile.

Neige Boue Huile
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A B

1pc 8pcs

C

D E
8pcs

8pcs 1pc

INSTRUCTIONS
Comment installer la raclette de sol ?

ÉTAPE 1
Saisissez les extrémités de 
la tige du grattoir de sol et 
tirez-les vers l'extérieur jusqu'à 
ce que la tige atteigne la 
position souhaitée.

ÉTAPE 2
Tournez dans le sens inverse 
des aiguilles d'une montre 
pour verrouiller la longueur 
de la tige.

ÉTAPE 3
Insérez la tête de la tige dans 
la tête du grattoir et tournez-la 
dans le sens des aiguilles 
d'une montre pour la fixer 
solidement.

PARTS LIST
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TABLEAU DES TAILLES
Note : de légères variations de taille peuvent être observées entre le 
produit final et les dimensions indiquées sur notre site web et/ou sur 
l'emballage, en raison du processus de thermoscellage des bords.

LONGUEUR*
LARGEUR

Modèle

Voiture de sport
SUV compacts
Moto lourde 
Voiturette de golf

SUV de 
taille moyenne

Monospace
SUV grand format
Pick-up

Camion2.6m*6.7m

2.6m*6.1m

2.4m*5m

2.4m*5.5m
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Comment fixer le tapis à un endroit précis ?

ÉTAPE 1 Marquez le sol autour des 
angles.

ÉTAPE 2 Essuyez les coins avec un 
tampon imbibé d'alcool.

ÉTAPE 3 Collez les bords des coins 
du tapis et du côté du sol avec du 
ruban adhésif.
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NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN
Pour prolonger la durée de vie de votre tapis, il est important de 
maintenir sa surface propre. Nous vous conseillons de le rincer 
chaque semaine à l'aide d'un balai à poils doux ou d'un tuyau 
d'arrosage afin d'éliminer la saleté et les débris. Si le tapis est 
particulièrement sale, vous pouvez utiliser un détergent doux pour 
le nettoyer. En cas de contamination par de l'huile ou d'autres 
produits chimiques, veillez à vous débarrasser du tapis de manière 
appropriée en respectant les réglementations locales sur 
l'élimination des déchets.

1. Il est conseillé d’essuyer rapidement toute eau présente à la 
surface du tapis. En effet, le tapis de voiture devient glissant lorsqu'il 
est mouillé, ce qui peut rendre la marche ou la conduite sur celui-ci 
dangereuse. Veuillez donc faire preuve de prudence pour votre 
sécurité !
2. Le tapis est INFLAMMABLE. Il est strictement interdit de fumer 
ou d’utiliser des appareils à flamme nue (cheminées, friteuses, 
fumoirs, lanternes, etc.) sur ou à proximité du tapis. De plus, ne 
stockez pas de liquides inflammables (essence, kérosène, propane, 
etc.) près du tapis.
3. Il est recommandé d’utiliser le tapis de voiture uniquement sur 
une surface lisse et plane. Les cailloux ou autres objets pointus 
pourraient endommager la surface du tapis.
4. L’utilisation de chaînes à neige ou de pneus cloutés n’est pas 
recommandée.

ATTENTION



Personne de contact
Made4Home SAS
137 av. Gustave Eiffel
ZI Rognac Nord
13340 Rognac (France)
téléphone au: +33 4 42 81 81 80
www.tectake.fr
E-Mail: contact@tectake.fr
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5. Il est déconseillé de nettoyer les tapis de voiture avec des 
produits chimiques ou abrasifs (comme l’eau de Javel).
6. Il n’est pas recommandé de faire tourner les pneus sur le tapis, 
car cela pourrait l’endommager.
7. Le tapis peut subir une décoloration du film vinyle au fil du temps, 
en raison d’une exposition directe ou indirecte à la lumière.
8. Les traces de pneus sur le vinyle sont normales et doivent être 
considérées comme telles.
9. Si vous roulez sur les tapis avec des pneus très chauds, des 
traces de pneus risquent de rester collées au tapis. De plus, en 
marche arrière, le tapis peut se contracter.
Solution : refroidissez les pneus avant de démarrer et avancez 
légèrement avant de reculer pour détacher les pneus collés.
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INTRODUCCIÓN
¡Gracias por adquirir nuestros productos! Nuestra alfombra para 
coche protege el suelo del garaje frente a daños causados por 
suciedad, nieve, barro y aceite.

Nieve Barro Aceite

ES
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A B

1pc 8pcs

C

D E
8pcs

8pcs 1pc

INSTRUCCIONES
¿Cómo instalar la alfombra de suelo?

PASO 1
Sujete los extremos de la 
varilla del recogedor de suelo 
y estírelos hacia afuera hasta 
que la varilla esté en la 
posición correcta.

PASO 2
Gire en sentido contrario a las 
agujas del reloj para fijar la 
longitud de la varilla.

PASO 3
Introduzca el extremo de la 
varilla en la cabeza del 
recogedor y gírela en el sentido 
de las agujas del reloj para 
fijarla.

LISTA DE PIEZAS
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GUÍA DE TALLAS
Nota: Puede haber pequeñas variaciones en el tamaño del producto 
terminado respecto al indicado en la página web y/o en el envase 
que se deben al sellado térmico de los bordes.       

LONGITUD*
ANCHO

MODELO

Coches deportivos
SUV compactos 
Motocicletas 
pesadas 
Carritos de golf

SUV medianos

Monovolumen
SUV grandes
Camioneta pickup

Camión2.6m*6.7m

2.6m*6.1m

2.4m*5m

2.4m*5.5m
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¿Cómo fijar la alfombra en un solo lugar?

PASO 1 Marque el suelo alrededor 
de las esquinas de la alfombra.

PASO 2 Limpie las esquinas con la 
toallita de alcohol.

PASO 3 Pegue con cinta las esquinas 
de la alfombra al suelo.
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LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO
Mantenga la superficie de la alfombra limpia para prolongar su vida 
útil. Se recomienda enjuagar la alfombra semanalmente con una 
escoba de cerdas suaves o con una manguera, para eliminar la 
suciedad y los residuos de la superficie. Si la superficie de la 
alfombra se encuentra muy sucia, límpiela también con un 
detergente suave. En caso de que la alfombra se haya contaminado 
con aceite u otros productos químicos, disponga de ella siguiendo 
los métodos adecuados (consulte con las autoridades locales las 
normas de eliminación).

1.Se recomienda retirar el agua de la superficie de la alfombra de 
manera oportuna. Dado que la alfombra del coche es resbaladiza 
cuando está mojada, puede volverse peligrosa al caminar o conducir 
sobre ella. ¡Preste atención a su seguridad!
2.La alfombra es INFLAMABLE. No fume ni utilice dispositivos de 
llama abierta (incluyendo chimeneas, freidoras, ahumadores o 
linternas, etc.) sobre o cerca de la alfombra. Asimismo, no almacene 
líquidos inflamables (gasolina, queroseno, propano, etc.) sobre o cerca 
de la alfombra del coche.
3.Se recomienda utilizar la alfombra sobre una superficie lisa y plana; 
las piedras u otros objetos afilados pueden dañar la alfombra.

ATENCIÓN



Persona de contacto
Ibérica de Distribuciones online del Hogar,
SLU,
Méndez Álvaro 20,
Madrid 28045,
Teléfono: +34 912907933
www.tectake.es
correo electrónico: mail@idoh.es
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4.No se recomienda el uso de cadenas para nieve o neumáticos con 
clavos sobre la alfombra.
5.No se recomienda limpiar la alfombra con productos químicos o 
abrasivos (por ejemplo, lejía).
6.No se recomienda girar las ruedas sobre la alfombra, ya que 
esto puede dañarla.
7.Puede producirse decoloración del vinilo con el tiempo debido a 
la exposición directa o indirecta a la luz.
8.Las marcas de neumáticos sobre el vinilo se consideran normales.
9.Si conduce sobre la alfombra con neumáticos muy calientes, 
las marcas calientes de los neumáticos pueden quedarse adheridas 
a la alfombra. Al dar marcha atrás, la alfombra puede contraerse.
Solución: Deje que los neumáticos se enfríen antes de arrancar; 
conduzca un poco hacia adelante antes de dar marcha atrás para 
despegar los neumáticos adheridos.
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INTRODUZIONE
Grazie per aver acquistato i nostri prodotti! Il nostro tappetino per 
auto protegge il pavimento del garage dai danni causati da sporco, 
neve, fango e olio. 

Neve Fango Olio

IT
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A B

1pc 8pcs

C

D E
8pcs

8pcs 1pc

ISTRUZIONI
Come montare il tergi pavimento?

FASE 1
Afferrare le estremità dell'asta 
del tergi pavimenti e tirarle 
verso l'esterno fino a quando 
l'estremità dell'asta del tergi 
pavimenti non si trova nella 
posizione corretta.

FASE 2
Ruotare in senso antiorario per 
fissare la lunghezza dell'asta.

FASE 3
Inserire la testa dell'asta nella 
testa del tergi pavimenti e 
ruotarla in senso orario per 
fissarla.

LISTA DEI PEZZI
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TABELLA TAGLIE
Nota: lievi variazioni nelle dimensioni del prodotto finito rispetto a 
quelle indicate sul sito web e/o sulla confezione del prodotto sono 
dovute alla termosaldatura dei bordi.

LUNGHEZZA*
LARGHEZZA 

modello

Macchine sportive 
SUV compatti 
Motocicli grandi
Carrelli da golf

SUV medi

Veicoli 
multifunzionali
SUV grandi
Pickup

Furgone2.6m*6.7m

2.6m*6.1m

2.4m*5m

2.4m*5.5m
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Come fissare il tappetino in un punto?

FASE 1 Segnare il pavimento intorno 
agli angoli.

FASE 2 Pulire gli angoli con un tampone 
imbevuto di alcool.

FASE 3 Fissare con nastro adesivo gli 
angoli del tappetino e il lato a contatto 
con il pavimento.
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PULIZIA E MANUTENZIONE
Mantenere pulita la superficie del tappetino ne prolungherà la durata. 
Si consiglia di risciacquare il tappetino settimanalmente con una scopa 
a setole morbide o un tubo flessibile per rimuovere lo sporco e i detriti 
dalla superficie. Se la superficie del tappetino è molto sporca, è 
possibile pulirla anche con un detergente delicato. Se il tappetino è 
contaminato da olio o altre sostanze chimiche, smaltirlo in modo 
adeguato (verificare le norme di smaltimento con le autorità locali)

1. Si raccomanda di rimuovere tempestivamente l'acqua dalla 
superficie del tappetino. Dato che il tappetino per auto è scivoloso 
quando è bagnato, potrebbe diventare scivoloso quando si cammina 
o si guida su di esso. Prestare attenzione alla sicurezza!
2. Il tappetino è INFIAMMABILE. Non fumare né utilizzare dispositivi a 
fiamma libera (compresi caminetti, friggitrici, affumicatori o lanterne, 
ecc.) al di sopra o nelle vicinanze del tappetino. Inoltre, non 
conservare liquidi infiammabili (benzina, cherosene, propano, ecc.) 
al di sopra o nelle vicinanze di tappetini per auto.
3. Si consiglia di utilizzare il tappetino su di una superficie liscia e 
piana; sassi o altri oggetti appuntiti potrebbero danneggiarlo.

ATTENZIONE



Persona di contatto
tenulodi S.r.l.
Via Manzano 70
33040 Premariacco (UD)
Numero di telefono: +39 0471 1800175
www.tectake.it
E-Mail: mail@tectake.it
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4. Si sconsiglia l'uso di catene da neve o pneumatici chiodati.
5. Si sconsiglia di pulire i tappetini con prodotti chimici o abrasivi 
(ad es. candeggina).
6. Si sconsiglia di ruotare gli pneumatici sul tappetino, poiché ciò 
potrebbe danneggiarlo.
7. Lo scolorimento della pellicola in vinile può verificarsi nel tempo a 
causa della luce diretta o indiretta.
8. Segni di pneumatici sul vinile sono considerati normali.
9. Se si guida sui tappetini con pneumatici molto caldi, i segni dei 
pneumatici caldi rimarranno impressi sui tappetini. Durante la 
retromarcia, il tappetino potrebbe contrarsi.
Soluzione: raffreddare i pneumatici prima di partire; guidare un po' in 
avanti prima di fare retromarcia per liberare i pneumatici appiccicosi.


